
      CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS 
      FINANCE DEPARTMENT 
 
 
 

 
 
M E M O R A N D U M 

 
TO:  Mayor Marlin and City Council Members 
 
FROM: Kris Francisco, Financial Services Manager 
 
DATE: February 19, 2018 
 
SUBJECT: Monthly Expenditure Report  
 
 
The following is a list of expenditures for the period:    January 2018 
 
 

Vendor Payments: $ 2,462,387.23 
 

 

 

    

Payroll:    

    

January 11, 2018 $ 804,506.53 Regular Payroll  

January 25, 2018 $ 759,332.88 Regular Payroll 
 

    

    

    

Investments:  $245,000.00  

    

    

    

    

    

The attached check register details all vendor payments issued during this period. 

 

 



Vendor Payment Report
From Date: 01/01/2018  To Date: 01/31/2018

ACHTRN = ACH Transfer | CHECKW = Paper Check | INTRMC = Petty Cash

POSTING POSTING CHECK

SOURCE VENDOR NAME VEN # CHECK # ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION  DATE DATE AMOUNT

ACHTRN JP MORGAN IL1-1650     8892          0 T10-1-4300-4020 2012 PRINCIPAL 01/02/18 865,000.00

ACHTRN JP MORGAN IL1-1650     8892          0 T10-1-4300-4021 2012 BONDS 01/02/18 31,889.00

ACHTRN URBANA FREE LIBRARY    86800          0 000-0-0001-0167 PPRT OCT/NOV COLLECTION DEC 17 01/23/18 2,774.04

Subtotal: ACHTRN 899,663.04



Vendor Payment Report
From Date: 01/01/2018  To Date: 01/31/2018

ACHTRN = ACH Transfer | CHECKW = Paper Check | INTRMC = Petty Cash

POSTING POSTING CHECK

SOURCE VENDOR NAME VEN # CHECK # ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION  DATE DATE AMOUNT

CHECKW A & R MECHANICAL     3164     165238 060-3-1300-3212 SERVICE HEATER LRC 01/26/18 01/26/18 1,989.52

CHECKW A M LEONARD INC     6259     165052 N09-2-3200-2050 SCOOP 01/12/18 01/12/18 44.97

CHECKW ABC SANITARY HAULING     6460     165074 G12-1-1300-3940 FALL 2017 LEAF 01/12/18 01/12/18 14,272.50

CHECKW ABC SANITARY HAULING     6460     165136 G12-1-1300-3935 DECEMBER 2017 CURB 01/19/18 01/19/18 16,169.00

CHECKW ADVANCE AUTO PARTS AAP FINANCIAL S     9332     165104 050-1-1200-2140 CAR WASH STATION 2 01/19/18 01/19/18 13.98

CHECKW ADVANCE AUTO PARTS AAP FINANCIAL S     9332     165104 050-1-1200-2140 SOAP & WAX 01/19/18 01/19/18 13.98

CHECKW AFIX TECHNOLOGIES, INC    10708     165137 045-2-3300-3910 SUPPORT RENEWAL 01/19/18 01/19/18 2,329.00

CHECKW AIRGAS, INC.    15509     165075 050-1-1200-2146 HCN SENSOR 01/12/18 01/12/18 312.50

CHECKW AIRGAS, INC.    15509     165188 050-1-1200-2146 CALIBRATION GAS 01/26/18 01/26/18 146.05

CHECKW ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC     1930     165027 G09-1-1200-2140 BOOM REST SADDLE 01/05/18 01/05/18 70.24

CHECKW AMEREN ILLINOIS     9028     165053 060-4-0530-3301 POWER BILL 01/12/18 01/12/18 49.25

CHECKW AMEREN ILLINOIS     9028     165189 J09-1-0030-0000 903 N DIVISION 01/26/18 01/26/18 234.69

CHECKW AMEREN ILLINOIS     9028     165189 K09-2-1300-1310 1605 WILEY DR, U 01/26/18 01/26/18 173.00

CHECKW AMERICAN EAGLE AUTO GLASS     6243     165028 G09-1-1300-3212 WINDSHIELD REPAIR 01/05/18 01/05/18 210.00

CHECKW AMERICAN PEST CONTROL     4592     165007 K09-2-1300-1310 TH UNIT PEST CONT 01/05/18 01/05/18 130.00

CHECKW AMERICAN PEST CONTROL     4592     165105 K09-2-1300-1310 TH UNITS PEST CONT 01/19/18 01/19/18 130.00

CHECKW ARMSTRONG CASH & CARRY LUMBER     4200     165076 T15-1-1400-5074 LUMBER 01/12/18 01/12/18 10.00

CHECKW ARMSTRONG CASH & CARRY LUMBER     4200     165076 060-4-0620-2292 MASONRY NAILS 01/12/18 01/12/18 22.00

CHECKW ASHAR AFRICAN MARKET    16007     165106 T10-1-1300-3614 BUS OPENING GRANT 01/19/18 01/19/18 3,000.00

CHECKW AWARDS LIMITED     5180     165138 045-2-1200-2141 INIT ISSUE/HAYES 01/19/18 01/19/18 11.16

CHECKW AWARDS LIMITED     5180     165138 045-2-1200-2141 INIT ISSUE/HENRY 01/19/18 01/19/18 11.17

CHECKW AWARDS LIMITED     5180     165138 045-2-1200-2141 INIT ISSUE/WALKER 01/19/18 01/19/18 11.17

CHECKW AWARDS LIMITED     5180     165239 060-3-1200-2030 NAME PLATE 01/26/18 01/26/18 12.65

CHECKW BAILEY EDWARD ARCHITECTURE BAILEY EDWARD D    15671     165077 G11-1-1300-3211 FEASIBILITY STUDY 01/12/18 01/12/18 1,500.00

CHECKW BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP    14783     165240 025-1-1300-3400 CITY AUDIT FY17 01/26/18 01/26/18 6,570.00

CHECKW BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP    14783     165240 025-1-1300-3400 FIRE  AUDIT F717 01/26/18 01/26/18 2,400.00

CHECKW BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP    14783     165240 025-1-1300-3400 LIBRARY AUDIT FY17 01/26/18 01/26/18 840.00

CHECKW BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP    14783     165240 025-1-1300-3400 POLICE AUDIT FY17 01/26/18 01/26/18 2,400.00

CHECKW BARBECK COMMUNICATIONS GROUP     6599     165029 G09-1-1200-2140 ANTENNA/CABLE ASSY 01/05/18 01/05/18 48.00

CHECKW BECKER<RACHEL    16011     165241 009-0-0390-0000 PARKING PERMIT REF 01/26/18 01/26/18 75.00

CHECKW BEEDY<JARROD     5767     165190 000-0-0000-0054 WWETT 2/22 INDY 01/26/18 01/26/18 13.00

CHECKW BENEFIT PLANNING CONSULTANTS, IN     2864     165242 020-4-1300-3401 JANUARY 01/26/18 01/26/18 189.52

CHECKW BIRKEY'S     4202     165008 G09-1-1200-2140 FILTER/HOSE FITTIN 01/05/18 01/05/18 173.93

CHECKW BRINKMAN<DANIELLE    16013     165243 009-0-0390-0000 REFUND PARKING PER 01/26/18 01/26/18 75.00

CHECKW BROWNFIELD SPORTS     3589     165244 050-1-1200-2141 NEW HIRE TSHIRTS 01/26/18 01/26/18 198.00



Vendor Payment Report
From Date: 01/01/2018  To Date: 01/31/2018

ACHTRN = ACH Transfer | CHECKW = Paper Check | INTRMC = Petty Cash

POSTING POSTING CHECK

SOURCE VENDOR NAME VEN # CHECK # ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION  DATE DATE AMOUNT

CHECKW BRUCE S BONCZYK LAW OFFICE    15573     165245 D09-1-0000-3903 WINDSOR ROAD LEGAL 01/26/18 01/26/18 1,592.51

CHECKW CALL ONE    13887     165246 000-0-0000-0059 01/15/18-02/14/18 01/26/18 01/26/18 1,151.78

CHECKW CARLE    14730     165191 050-1-1300-3005 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 01/26/18 01/26/18 20,055.80

CHECKW CARLE    14730     165247 020-4-1300-3100 DRUG SCREENINGS 01/26/18 01/26/18 2,242.50

CHECKW CARLE    14730     165247 020-4-1300-3105 DRUG SCREENINGS 01/26/18 01/26/18 166.60

CHECKW CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES     6440     165139 000-0-0000-0060 KONICA 11/25-12/28 01/19/18 01/19/18 80.42

CHECKW CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES     6440     165139 045-4-1300-3942 1/2/18 - 2/1/18 01/19/18 01/19/18 74.43

CHECKW CDW GOVERNMENT INC     5344     165009 A10-1-0300-0040 ASUS TABLET 01/05/18 01/05/18 176.00

CHECKW CDW GOVERNMENT INC     5344     165030 000-0-0000-0061 COMPUTER SUPPLIES 01/05/18 01/05/18 140.98

CHECKW CDW GOVERNMENT INC     5344     165078 000-0-0000-0061 COMPUTER SUPPLIES 01/12/18 01/12/18 1,068.07

CHECKW CDW GOVERNMENT INC     5344     165140 000-0-0000-0061 COMPUTER SUPPLIES 01/19/18 01/19/18 144.00

CHECKW CDW GOVERNMENT INC     5344     165248 000-0-0000-0061 COMPUTER SUPPLIES 01/26/18 01/26/18 289.00

CHECKW CDW GOVERNMENT INC     5344     165248 025-1-1200-2020 DESK SCANNER FIN 01/26/18 01/26/18 472.44

CHECKW CDW GOVERNMENT INC     5344     165248 025-1-1300-3948 CASHIER STAMOUNT 01/26/18 01/26/18 655.00

CHECKW CDW GOVERNMENT INC     5344     165248 045-4-1200-2141 DVD DUPLICATOR 01/26/18 01/26/18 513.75

CHECKW CENTRAL ILLINOIS TRUCKS, INC     5678     165141 G09-1-1200-2140 PUMP/FILTER 01/19/18 01/19/18 421.68

CHECKW CENTRAL ILLINOIS TRUCKS, INC     5678     165141 G09-1-1300-3212 FT SUSPENSION 01/19/18 01/19/18 1,832.62

CHECKW CHAMPAIGN CO TREASURER ATTN: CHAMPAIGN    16715     165142 E09-1-0400-0329 SALARY REIMBURSE 01/19/18 01/19/18 10,754.10

CHECKW CHAMPAIGN CO TREASURER ATTN: CHAMPAIGN    16715     165249 E09-1-0400-0329 10/22-12/30/18 ENG 01/26/18 01/26/18 10,879.45

CHECKW CHAMPAIGN COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE     5872     165031 000-0-0000-0061 INTERNET SERVICES 01/05/18 01/05/18 200.00

CHECKW CHAMPAIGN COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMM     1404     165143 020-1-1300-3021 NOV 2017 IA TRIP 01/19/18 01/19/18 607.73

CHECKW CHAMPAIGN COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL     9910     165250 045-4-5300-3610 AUG'17 - FEB'18 01/26/18 01/26/18 21,619.71

CHECKW CHAMPAIGN COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS    16550     165251 020-2-1300-3901 NOVEMBER 2017 01/26/18 01/26/18 125.00

CHECKW CHAMPAIGN COUNTY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMIS     3828     165107 J42-4-1300-3043 DECEMBER RENTALS 01/19/18 01/19/18 11,882.15

CHECKW CHAMPAIGN COUNTY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMIS     3828     165252 045-2-1300-3622 2018 FEE 01/26/18 01/26/18 11,561.00

CHECKW CHAMPAIGN COUNTY SHERIFF DEPARTMENT    16708     165253 045-2-1300-3300 DECEMBER 2017 01/26/18 01/26/18 1,226.70

CHECKW CINTAS CORPORATION    14523     165144 060-3-1200-2150 FIRST AID SUPPLY 01/19/18 01/19/18 45.21

CHECKW CINTAS CORPORATION    14523     165144 060-4-0120-2052 FIRST AID SUPPLY 01/19/18 01/19/18 56.65

CHECKW CITY OF CHAMPAIGN    14500     165108 050-1-1200-2910 LUCAS DEVICES 01/19/18 01/19/18 6,955.00

CHECKW CITY OF CHAMPAIGN    14500     165287 045-2-1300-3621 POLICE FEE 01/26/18 01/26/18 139,696.00

CHECKW CITY OF CHAMPAIGN    14500     165287 050-1-1300-3945 FIRE FEE 01/26/18 01/26/18 37,362.50

CHECKW CITY OF CHAMPAIGN    14500     165287 050-1-1300-3945 UI FEE 01/26/18 01/26/18 10,452.25

CHECKW CITY OF CHAMPAIGN COMMUNITY RELAT    12343     165032 045-1-1300-3010 2018 MEMBRSHIP FEE 01/05/18 01/05/18 5,000.00

CHECKW CLANCY<LAURA     1191     165192 020-1-1300-3903 COURT REPORTER 01/26/18 01/26/18 27.75

CHECKW COE EQUIPMENT INC    18895     165033 G09-1-1200-2140 QUICK CONNECT/FILT 01/05/18 01/05/18 219.27



Vendor Payment Report
From Date: 01/01/2018  To Date: 01/31/2018

ACHTRN = ACH Transfer | CHECKW = Paper Check | INTRMC = Petty Cash

POSTING POSTING CHECK

SOURCE VENDOR NAME VEN # CHECK # ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION  DATE DATE AMOUNT

CHECKW COGENCYGLOBAL    15928     165193 J09-1-1300-3002 UCC TITLE SEARCH 01/26/18 01/26/18 346.95

CHECKW COMCAST CABLE    13049     165254 L15-1-1300-3005 01/08-02/07/2018 01/26/18 01/26/18 85.79

CHECKW COMCAST CABLE    13049     165254 L15-1-1300-3005 11/08-12/07/2017 01/26/18 01/26/18 85.79

CHECKW CONNOR CO CORPORATE OFFICE     7161     165145 060-3-1200-2030 FILTER/THERMOSTAT 01/19/18 01/19/18 106.78

CHECKW CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS    15702     165079 000-0-0000-0059 CITY BLDG JAN 2018 01/12/18 01/12/18 995.71

CHECKW CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS    15702     165079 000-0-0000-0059 PW JAN 2018 01/12/18 01/12/18 634.67

CHECKW COURAGE CONNECTION     3090     165054 K09-1-5300-3970 CSSF: DOM VIOL SER 01/12/18 01/12/18 724.67

CHECKW COURAGE CONNECTION     3090     165055 J43-3-1300-3000 OPERATING EXPENSES 01/12/18 01/12/18 3,051.50

CHECKW COURAGE CONNECTION     3090     165055 J43-3-1300-3001 SUPPORTIVE SERVICE 01/12/18 01/12/18 14,142.71

CHECKW COURAGE CONNECTION     3090     165194 F09-1-1300-0304 CSSF PROG: 2 OF 4 01/26/18 01/26/18 7,250.00

CHECKW COURAGE CONNECTION     3090     165195 J43-3-1300-3000 OPERATING EXPENSES 01/26/18 01/26/18 933.28

CHECKW COURAGE CONNECTION     3090     165195 J43-3-1300-3001 SUPPORTIVE SERVICE 01/26/18 01/26/18 7,901.20

CHECKW CU BUMPER TO BUMPER     1331     165196 G09-1-1200-2140 DECAL REMOVER 01/26/18 01/26/18 129.36

CHECKW CU BUMPER TO BUMPER     1331     165196 G09-1-1200-2140 3RD CALL AUTO PART 01/26/18 01/26/18 1,756.16

CHECKW D&S SEWER SERVICE    12323     165146 060-3-1300-3212 SEWER 400 S VINE 01/19/18 01/19/18 275.00

CHECKW DANVILLE PAPER & SUPPLY, INC     8010     165080 050-1-1200-2030 STATION SUPPLIES 01/12/18 01/12/18 754.89

CHECKW DAVE AND HARRY LOCKSMITHS    24200     165147 060-4-0120-2080 KEYS 01/19/18 01/19/18 15.00

CHECKW DEAN'S GRAPHICS    13801     165197 T15-1-1300-3011 MURALS ON GLASS 01/26/18 01/26/18 25.00

CHECKW DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS-RISK    12991     165081 000-0-0001-0119 JANUARY 2018 01/12/18 01/12/18 10,247.17

CHECKW DEPKE WELDING SUPPLIES    25200     165255 050-1-1200-2910 O2 CYLINDERS 01/26/18 01/26/18 54.00

CHECKW DEX MEDIA     9142     165056 060-3-2300-3500 PRINT/DIGITAL 01/12/18 01/12/18 101.50

CHECKW DIRTWORKS TRUCKING & EXCAVATING CO    15892     165082 060-2-2300-3506 STUMP GRINDING 01/12/18 01/12/18 5,853.13

CHECKW DUCE CONSTRUCTION INC    26350     165034 A09-1-0300-0051 SALT STORAGE 01/05/18 01/05/18 24,850.00

CHECKW DUITSMAN<EMILY    16010     165256 009-0-0345-0000 REFUND CON#1939 01/26/18 01/26/18 605.00

CHECKW DUST & SON     6246     165109 G09-1-1200-2050 BRUSH 01/19/18 01/19/18 7.53

CHECKW DUST & SON     6246     165109 G09-1-1200-2140 3RD CALL AUTO PART 01/19/18 01/19/18 537.49

CHECKW DUST & SON     6246     165109 060-2-2200-2050 GREASE GUN 01/19/18 01/19/18 77.25

CHECKW EDWARDS<PHIL     6007     165010 050-1-1200-2920 SHOP W/ A FF 01/05/18 01/05/18 41.40

CHECKW EMERGENCY SERVICES MARKETING CORP INC    13432     165083 000-0-0000-0061 2018 RENEWAL 01/12/18 01/12/18 5.00

CHECKW ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING & TECHNOLOGIES, I    15090     165035 060-6-1300-3468 GROUNDWATER SAMPLE 01/05/18 01/05/18 30.00

CHECKW ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING & TECHNOLOGIES, I    15090     165257 000-0-0000-0026 4TH QUARTER GROUND 01/26/18 01/26/18 3,367.00

CHECKW EQUIPMENT MANAGEMENT CO    14636     165258 050-1-1200-2140 COMBI TOOL BRACKET 01/26/18 01/26/18 270.60

CHECKW ERES INTERNATIONAL INC DBA ENGINEERING     6885     165036 A10-1-0400-0100 MATERIALS TESTING 01/05/18 01/05/18 220.75

CHECKW ERES INTERNATIONAL INC DBA ENGINEERING     6885     165084 A09-1-0400-0598 TEST 6/29-11/10/17 01/12/18 01/12/18 498.25

CHECKW ERES INTERNATIONAL INC DBA ENGINEERING     6885     165259 D09-1-0000-0100 MAT TEST - VINE ST 01/26/18 01/26/18 4,616.25



Vendor Payment Report
From Date: 01/01/2018  To Date: 01/31/2018

ACHTRN = ACH Transfer | CHECKW = Paper Check | INTRMC = Petty Cash

POSTING POSTING CHECK

SOURCE VENDOR NAME VEN # CHECK # ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION  DATE DATE AMOUNT

CHECKW ERES INTERNATIONAL INC DBA ENGINEERING     6885     165259 E09-1-0400-0363 9/11/17 - 10/31/17 01/26/18 01/26/18 7,431.38

CHECKW EVANS, FROEHLICH, BETH & CHAMLEY     1872     165110 T10-1-1300-3500 TIF LEGAL SERVICES 01/19/18 01/19/18 150.00

CHECKW EVANS, FROEHLICH, BETH & CHAMLEY     1872     165110 T12-1-1300-3301 TIF LEGAL SERVICES 01/19/18 01/19/18 200.00

CHECKW EVANS, FROEHLICH, BETH & CHAMLEY     1872     165110 T15-1-1300-3008 TIF LEGAL SERVICES 01/19/18 01/19/18 200.00

CHECKW FASPRINT PRINTING & MARK     1305     165260 060-1-1300-3420 LEAVE REQUEST FORM 01/26/18 01/26/18 238.46

CHECKW FAST SIGNS     5125     165037 060-2-2200-2050 ANGLE IRON STAKES 01/05/18 01/05/18 350.00

CHECKW FASTENERS ETC, INC     8624     165085 G09-1-1200-2050 MISC NUTS/BOLTS 01/12/18 01/12/18 122.22

CHECKW FASTENERS ETC, INC     8624     165085 G09-1-1200-2140 MISC NUTS/BOLTS 01/12/18 01/12/18 6.00

CHECKW FASTENERS ETC, INC     8624     165085 N09-2-3200-2050 MISC NUTS/BOLTS 01/12/18 01/12/18 13.18

CHECKW FBINAA FBI NATIONAL ACADEMY    13958     165148 045-1-1300-3010 2018 DUES 01/19/18 01/19/18 115.00

CHECKW FEDDERS<ANNA    16009     165149 009-0-0390-0000 REFUND PARKING PER 01/19/18 01/19/18 75.00

CHECKW FEUTZ CONTRACTORS INC     6628     165288 A09-1-0400-0540 11/1/17 - 11/30/17 01/26/18 01/26/18 42,178.08

CHECKW FEUTZ CONTRACTORS INC     6628     165288 T12-1-1400-4410 11/1/17 - 11/30/17 01/26/18 01/26/18 100,371.81

CHECKW FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK    32250     165198 J42-5-2300-3038 1006 CENTENNIAL DP 01/26/18 01/26/18 14,845.00

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165011 L15-1-1300-3060 DRIVR REPAIR 01/05/18 01/05/18 600.00

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165011 000-0-0000-0061 SCREEN PROTECTORS 01/05/18 01/05/18 82.90

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165011 020-1-1300-3012 TIPS TRAINING 01/05/18 01/05/18 186.92

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165011 020-4-1300-3020 INSURANCE MEETING 01/05/18 01/05/18 94.01

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165011 020-4-1300-3512 ADVERTISING 01/05/18 01/05/18 172.60

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165012 H12-1-1300-3200 10/22/17-11/20/17 01/05/18 01/05/18 783.34

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165012 025-1-4300-3410 MAILINGS 01/05/18 01/05/18 31.53

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165012 045-4-1200-2141 FLAG 01/05/18 01/05/18 109.47

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165013 000-0-0000-0054 10/19-20/18  KOKER 01/05/18 01/05/18 197.00

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165013 045-2-1300-3030 WEBINAR/12-5-17 01/05/18 01/05/18 99.00

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165013 045-2-1300-3213 CONSOLE ARMRESTS 01/05/18 01/05/18 152.08

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165013 045-2-3200-2140 SIGHT/BATTERIES 01/05/18 01/05/18 76.49

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165014 050-1-1200-2920 OVERLIMIT FEE 01/05/18 01/05/18 39.00

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165014 050-1-1200-2920 PREVENTION MAT'L 01/05/18 01/05/18 9.77

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165014 050-1-1200-2920 SHOP W/ A FF CARDS 01/05/18 01/05/18 1,500.00

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165015 050-1-1200-2920 SHOP W/ A FF CARDS 01/05/18 01/05/18 1,000.00

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165016 050-1-1200-2030 STATION SUPPLIES 01/05/18 01/05/18 26.98

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165016 050-1-1200-2140 AXE WEDGE KITS 01/05/18 01/05/18 4.58

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165016 050-1-1200-2910 PULSE OXIMETER 01/05/18 01/05/18 37.90

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165016 050-1-1300-3980 WRENCH/WIRE TOOLS 01/05/18 01/05/18 67.28

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165017 050-1-1300-3020 K. HENSCH 12/27-29 01/05/18 01/05/18 570.60



Vendor Payment Report
From Date: 01/01/2018  To Date: 01/31/2018

ACHTRN = ACH Transfer | CHECKW = Paper Check | INTRMC = Petty Cash

POSTING POSTING CHECK

SOURCE VENDOR NAME VEN # CHECK # ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION  DATE DATE AMOUNT

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165017 050-1-1300-3020 WESTHOFF 12/27-29 01/05/18 01/05/18 570.60

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165018 050-1-1200-2140 MAROSS COAT 01/05/18 01/05/18 62.40

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165019 A09-1-0400-0375 ROAD CLEATS/BATT 01/05/18 01/05/18 138.43

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165019 A10-1-0300-0040 PACP RECERT REINKE 01/05/18 01/05/18 360.00

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165019 G09-1-1300-3030 HEATON CERT MACS 01/05/18 01/05/18 20.00

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165019 G09-1-1300-3212 10/4 TOLLS 01/05/18 01/05/18 8.00

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165019 G12-2-3300-3010 IRA MEMBERSHIP 01/05/18 01/05/18 200.00

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165020 J18-2-1200-2020 MAILCHIMP 01/05/18 01/05/18 45.00

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165057 J18-2-1200-2022 ADOBE CREATIVE CL 01/12/18 01/12/18 318.69

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165057 T15-1-1300-3011 FB ADS-ART EXPO 01/12/18 01/12/18 59.16

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165057 090-1-2300-3500 ADOBE CREATIVE CL 01/12/18 01/12/18 318.68

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165086 L15-1-1300-3060 UPS SHIPPING 01/12/18 01/12/18 335.96

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165086 000-0-0000-0061 PAYPAL FEE 01/12/18 01/12/18 5.00

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165199 L15-1-1200-2020 WALL MOUNT 01/26/18 01/26/18 90.51

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165199 L15-1-1300-3005 SUBSCRIPTION UPTV 01/26/18 01/26/18 237.11

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165199 000-0-0000-0061 AMAZON 01/26/18 01/26/18 95.80

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165199 000-0-0000-0061 AMAZON REFUND 01/26/18 01/26/18 -83.47

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165199 000-0-0000-0061 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 01/26/18 01/26/18 86.00

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165199 020-1-1300-3021 CLOSED SESSION 01/26/18 01/26/18 82.00

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165199 020-2-1300-3020 ILGL ASSOCIATION 01/26/18 01/26/18 100.00

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165199 020-3-1300-3100 MEETING 1/18 01/26/18 01/26/18 115.74

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165199 020-4-1300-3021 COMFORT SUITES 01/26/18 01/26/18 379.60

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165199 020-4-1300-3508 VISTA PRINT 01/26/18 01/26/18 83.63

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165200 A10-1-0300-0040 TABLET CASE 01/26/18 01/26/18 29.86

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165200 G12-1-1300-3230 ILCSWMA MEMBERSHIP 01/26/18 01/26/18 78.34

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165200 G12-2-1200-2000 ILCSWMA MEMBERSHIP 01/26/18 01/26/18 21.66

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165200 M09-1-0500-0118 TABLET CASE 01/26/18 01/26/18 29.87

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165200 060-2-3300-3160 UNIFORM PROGRAM 01/26/18 01/26/18 63.98

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165200 060-3-1300-3010 IFMA MEMBERSHIP 01/26/18 01/26/18 229.00

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165200 060-4-0120-2080 DRUM SLING 01/26/18 01/26/18 74.94

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165200 060-4-0530-3160 UNIFORM PROGRAM 01/26/18 01/26/18 31.99

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165200 060-4-0630-3160 UNIFORM PROGRAM 01/26/18 01/26/18 63.98

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165200 060-4-1230-3031 DEPT MTNG 12/21/17 01/26/18 01/26/18 402.70

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165201 J18-2-1200-2020 MARKET EMAIL 01/26/18 01/26/18 45.00

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165261 000-0-0000-0061 PAY PAL FEE 01/26/18 01/26/18 5.00



Vendor Payment Report
From Date: 01/01/2018  To Date: 01/31/2018

ACHTRN = ACH Transfer | CHECKW = Paper Check | INTRMC = Petty Cash

POSTING POSTING CHECK

SOURCE VENDOR NAME VEN # CHECK # ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION  DATE DATE AMOUNT

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165261 010-1-1300-3021 BROWN CONF WASH DC 01/26/18 01/26/18 475.00

CHECKW FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     165261 025-1-4200-2021 WINDOW ENVELOPES 01/26/18 01/26/18 222.12

CHECKW FLETCHER<FEMI    14279     165111 020-4-1300-3501 EIU FALL 2017 01/19/18 01/19/18 1,036.56

CHECKW GETZ FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY     4027     165112 G09-1-1200-2140 EXTINGUISHER SRVCE 01/19/18 01/19/18 62.75

CHECKW GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS ASSOCI     3302     165058 025-1-1300-3400 APP FEE CAFR AWARD 01/12/18 01/12/18 505.00

CHECKW GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS ASSOCI     3302     165059 025-1-1300-3020 HANNAN ST LOUIS 01/12/18 01/12/18 380.00

CHECKW GROSSER<FREDERIC    13957     165038 020-1-1300-3903 CARLE/PRESENCE 01/05/18 01/05/18 1,037.50

CHECKW HABITAT FOR HUMANITY     3611     165202 J42-2-4300-3000 709 TAWNEY CT 01/26/18 01/26/18 30,000.00

CHECKW HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF CHAMPAIGN COUNT     5074     165021 J42-5-2300-3022 1204 CHURCH ST 01/05/18 01/05/18 37,500.00

CHECKW HALE<JEREMY    12368     165087 020-5-1300-3951 PC INCENTIVE AWARD 01/12/18 01/12/18 446.70

CHECKW HALL SIGNS    36296     165039 060-4-0320-2270 DELINEATOR POSTS 01/05/18 01/05/18 1,888.00

CHECKW HALL SIGNS    36296     165262 060-4-0320-2270 SIGN MISC 01/26/18 01/26/18 416.54

CHECKW HANSON PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ATTN:  ACCOUNTI    12702     165263 E09-1-0400-0329 10/8/17 - 12/2/17 01/26/18 01/26/18 1,363.98

CHECKW HEALTH ALLIANCE    11900     165150 000-0-0001-0126 JANUARY 2017 01/19/18 01/19/18 6,417.00

CHECKW HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP    15648     165289 000-0-0001-0126 JANUARY 2018 01/26/18 01/26/18 221,357.09

CHECKW HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP    15648     165289 045-2-1100-1801 PSEBA 01/26/18 01/26/18 4,411.84

CHECKW HENDRICK HOUSE    13781     165151 060-4-1230-3031 10/27 LUNCHEON 01/19/18 01/19/18 1,000.00

CHECKW HENDRICK HOUSE    13781     165264 025-1-1300-3948 MUNIS TRAINING REF 01/26/18 01/26/18 347.25

CHECKW HINCKLEY SPRINGS    13859     165113 G11-1-1200-2020 DRINKING WATER 01/19/18 01/19/18 19.62

CHECKW HITCHENS<RANDY    16005     165040 M09-1-0500-0115 1804 N WILLOW ROAD 01/05/18 01/05/18 2,492.70

CHECKW HOERR CONSTRUCTION INC    10569     165152 A10-1-0300-0038 2016 FINAL PAYMENT 01/19/18 01/19/18 5,845.73

CHECKW HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES    15768     165203 N09-2-3200-2050 CLEANING SUPPLY 01/26/18 01/26/18 18.71

CHECKW HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES    15768     165203 060-3-1200-2030 MAINTENANCE SUPPLY 01/26/18 01/26/18 480.15

CHECKW HOMEFIELD ENERGY ILLINOIS POWER    15448     165114 060-3-1300-3750 POWER BILL DEC2017 01/19/18 01/19/18 5,835.89

CHECKW HORWITZ<ELIZABETH    15309     165115 090-1-2300-3500 BUS&DEV LNCH 11/28 01/19/18 01/19/18 408.60

CHECKW IACP     6764     165116 045-1-1300-3010 2018 DUES 01/19/18 01/19/18 300.00

CHECKW ICMA RETIREMENT CORPORATION ATTN: CORPORATE     6574     165265 020-4-1300-3401 ACCOUNT FEE 12/17 01/26/18 01/26/18 843.75

CHECKW IDEAL ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING, IN     1495     165060 J09-1-1300-3003 1118 W HILL 01/12/18 01/12/18 595.00

CHECKW IDEAL ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING, IN     1495     165061 J09-1-1300-3003 203 S DODSON 01/12/18 01/12/18 595.00

CHECKW ILCMA NIU CTR FOR GOV STUDIES 148 N. 3RD STRE    15977     165088 020-4-1300-3512 JOB POSTING 01/12/18 01/12/18 50.00

CHECKW ILEAS     9970     165266 045-2-3300-3800 DONATION 01/26/18 01/26/18 300.00

CHECKW ILLINI CONTRACTORS SUPPLY     2527     165153 050-1-1200-2140 251 SAWZALL REPAIR 01/19/18 01/19/18 39.81

CHECKW ILLINI CONTRACTORS SUPPLY     2527     165267 050-1-1200-2140 TOOL KIT (E254) 01/26/18 01/26/18 121.00

CHECKW ILLINI FIRE EQUIPMENT    41400     165268 050-1-1200-2140 EXTINGHISHER MAINT 01/26/18 01/26/18 92.25

CHECKW ILLINI FS INC    41300     165117 G11-1-1200-2050 LP CYLINDER FILL 01/19/18 01/19/18 16.50
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CHECKW ILLINI NISSAN    15139     165269 H12-1-1400-4000 DODGE MAINTENANCE 01/26/18 01/26/18 1,356.41

CHECKW ILLINI RADIO GROUP    10785     165022 J18-2-1200-2022 MARKET ADS 01/05/18 01/05/18 90.00

CHECKW ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER    64500     165023 K09-2-1300-1310 903 N DIVISION 01/05/18 01/05/18 66.55

CHECKW ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER    64500     165062 060-3-1300-3750 WATER BILLS 01/12/18 01/12/18 335.10

CHECKW ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER    64500     165118 K09-2-1300-1310 1605 WILEY DR, U 01/19/18 01/19/18 39.68

CHECKW ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER    64500     165204 060-3-1300-3750 WATER BILLS 01/26/18 01/26/18 1,145.60

CHECKW ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH     2930     165063 J42-1-1300-3030 BURGETT-LEAD REN 01/12/18 01/12/18 100.00

CHECKW ILLINOIS SECRETARY OF STATE RESIDENT NOTARY     9224     165119 020-3-1300-3010 NOTARY BOND JAMES 01/19/18 01/19/18 10.00

CHECKW ILLINOISHOMEPAGE.NET    15962     165205 J18-2-1200-2022 MARKET PROMOTIONS 01/26/18 01/26/18 2,000.00

CHECKW INSTY-PRINTS    45902     165270 045-4-1200-2020 NOTARY STAMP 01/26/18 01/26/18 22.49

CHECKW IRON MOUNTAIN     8330     165154 025-1-4300-3222 FINANCE DEC SHRED 01/19/18 01/19/18 15.90

CHECKW IRON MOUNTAIN     8330     165154 045-4-1300-3222 POLICE DEC SHRED 01/19/18 01/19/18 30.73

CHECKW IRON MOUNTAIN     8330     165154 050-1-1200-2020 FIRE DEC SHRED 01/19/18 01/19/18 8.48

CHECKW JAMES<MONIQUE    13471     165024 020-3-1300-3100 REIMB-MLK 2018 01/05/18 01/05/18 122.41

CHECKW JC PARR COMPANY DBA DALE LEVITT    14668     165206 K09-2-1300-1310 NOVEMBER GARBAGE 01/26/18 01/26/18 44.00

CHECKW JK'S CUSTOM EMBROIDERY    15921     165271 G09-1-1300-3160 UNIFORM PROGRAM 01/26/18 01/26/18 43.80

CHECKW JK'S CUSTOM EMBROIDERY    15921     165271 N09-2-1300-3160 UNIFORM PROGRAM 01/26/18 01/26/18 232.25

CHECKW JK'S CUSTOM EMBROIDERY    15921     165271 N09-2-3300-3160 UNIFORM PROGRAM 01/26/18 01/26/18 174.50

CHECKW JK'S CUSTOM EMBROIDERY    15921     165271 060-2-2300-3160 UNIFORM PROGRAM 01/26/18 01/26/18 192.75

CHECKW JK'S CUSTOM EMBROIDERY    15921     165271 060-4-0530-3160 UNIFORM PROGRAM 01/26/18 01/26/18 13.75

CHECKW JK'S CUSTOM EMBROIDERY    15921     165271 060-4-0630-3160 UNIFORM PROGRAM 01/26/18 01/26/18 160.60

CHECKW JK'S CUSTOM EMBROIDERY    15921     165271 060-4-0730-3160 UNIFORM PROGRAM 01/26/18 01/26/18 119.50

CHECKW JULIE INC    48950     165207 060-4-1230-3230 JULIE SYSTEM 18-20 01/26/18 01/26/18 6,886.85

CHECKW KEY EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLY    50200     165041 060-4-0720-2202 GUTTER BROOMS 01/05/18 01/05/18 2,678.15

CHECKW KEY EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLY    50200     165155 G09-1-1200-2140 RADIATOR  PW72 01/19/18 01/19/18 2,032.61

CHECKW KEYSTONE PLASTICS, INC    12190     165042 060-4-0720-2202 GUTTER BROOMS 01/05/18 01/05/18 3,526.13

CHECKW KILE PUBLICATIONS INC    13516     165089 020-2-1300-3010 JANUARY 2018 01/12/18 01/12/18 20.00

CHECKW KIRBY<JAMES A     7697     165208 000-0-0000-0054 WWETT 2/22 INDY 01/26/18 01/26/18 13.00

CHECKW KOENIG BODY AND EQUIPMENT     1537     165272 G09-1-1200-2140 MISC PLOW PARTS 01/26/18 01/26/18 397.73

CHECKW KUNICH<JOHN    14910     165209 090-2-1300-3020 1/10/18 PLUMB EDUC 01/26/18 01/26/18 20.00

CHECKW LANDMARKS PRESERVATION COUNCIL OF ILLINOIS    52375     165120 090-1-3300-3120 GARCIA MEMBERSHIP 01/19/18 01/19/18 50.00

CHECKW LINKS<SARAH    11339     165121 H12-1-1200-2146 HEATED MAT & FOOD 01/19/18 01/19/18 112.29

CHECKW LOGICALIS, INC    13469     165273 L17-1-1300-3100 RENEWAL 01/26/18 01/26/18 3,178.64

CHECKW LOGICALIS, INC    13469     165273 000-0-0000-0055 RENEWAL 01/26/18 01/26/18 15,098.56

CHECKW LOGICALIS, INC    13469     165273 000-0-0000-0061 RENEWAL 01/26/18 01/26/18 3,178.64
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CHECKW LUCITY, INC.    15910     165156 060-1-1300-3401 ASSET MANAGEMENT 01/19/18 01/19/18 42,706.57

CHECKW LUNDQUIST<ALEXANDRA    15080     165210 J18-2-1200-2018 COODINATOR 01/26/18 01/26/18 800.00

CHECKW LUNDQUIST<ALEXANDRA    15080     165210 J18-2-1200-2020 REIMB SUPP 01/26/18 01/26/18 76.51

CHECKW MARTIN BROS LOGISTICS, LLC    14975     165043 N09-2-3300-3015 PARKLOT SNOW PLOW 01/05/18 01/05/18 6,830.00

CHECKW MARTIN BROS LOGISTICS, LLC    14975     165090 N09-2-3300-3015 PARKING LOT SNOW 01/12/18 01/12/18 6,830.00

CHECKW MARTIN EQUIPMENT    56101     165122 G09-1-1200-2140 JOHN DEERE PARTS 01/19/18 01/19/18 459.80

CHECKW MASTERMAN'S LLP     7611     165211 060-4-0120-2052 SAFETY GEAR 01/26/18 01/26/18 710.38

CHECKW MATCO TOOLS CARL SCHNEIDER    15243     165157 G09-1-1200-2350 LIVENGOOD-WRENCH 01/19/18 01/19/18 17.78

CHECKW MCDONOUGH<DAVID M     7260     165212 000-0-0000-0054 WWETT 2/22 INDY 01/26/18 01/26/18 13.00

CHECKW MCDONOUGH<DAVID M     7260     165213 060-4-0730-3161 MCDONOUGH 01/26/18 01/26/18 35.00

CHECKW MCKENZIE WAGNER INC    13337     165044 000-0-0000-0061 WEB UPDATES 01/05/18 01/05/18 1,000.00

CHECKW MCNEIL<ROSS    14369     165045 020-1-1300-3903 CARLE/PRESENCE 01/05/18 01/05/18 1,245.00

CHECKW MENARDS    57850     165091 G11-1-1200-2050 HEATER/PUMICE 01/12/18 01/12/18 63.95

CHECKW MENARDS    57850     165091 060-3-1200-2030 SLATE 01/12/18 01/12/18 45.99

CHECKW MENARDS    57850     165158 050-1-1200-2030 STATION 2 BLINDS 01/19/18 01/19/18 142.94

CHECKW METCALF<MATT    16016     165214 090-1-3300-3120 PFC CONF NOV 2017 01/26/18 01/26/18 150.00

CHECKW MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUE    11358     165046 020-4-1300-3512 JOB POSTING 01/05/18 01/05/18 188.00

CHECKW MIDWEST ENGINEERING & TESTING    12553     165159 000-0-0000-0026 CONSULTATION 01/19/18 01/19/18 77.50

CHECKW MIDWEST FIBER INC    14685     165160 G12-2-2300-3935 DECEMBER 2017 MULT 01/19/18 01/19/18 15,546.50

CHECKW MIDWEST LABORATORIES INC     5724     165215 G11-1-1300-3302 COMPOST TESTING 01/26/18 01/26/18 375.00

CHECKW MIDWEST POTTYHOUSE    58840     165161 045-2-1300-3452 QUARTERLY PUMP 01/19/18 01/19/18 64.50

CHECKW MILLER BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC     5440     165025 090-2-1200-2020 BOLGER BUS CARDS 01/05/18 01/05/18 51.32

CHECKW MILLER BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC     5440     165064 090-1-3200-2020 RICCI BUS CARDS 01/12/18 01/12/18 38.93

CHECKW MINUTEMAN PRESS     9612     165092 020-3-1300-3100 MLK POSTCARDS 01/12/18 01/12/18 194.27

CHECKW MINUTEMAN PRESS     9612     165162 020-3-2300-3120 TRAFFIC STOP PC 01/19/18 01/19/18 87.21

CHECKW MINUTEMAN PRESS     9612     165216 J18-2-1200-2020 BANNER 01/26/18 01/26/18 83.00

CHECKW MIOVISION TECHNOLOGIES INC  (GST#831042346    13427     165163 A09-1-0400-0375 INTERSECTION COUNT 01/19/18 01/19/18 343.95

CHECKW MOBOTREX, INC.    15369     165164 060-4-1020-2065 TRAFFIC SIGNL BASE 01/19/18 01/19/18 608.75

CHECKW MOBOTREX, INC.    15369     165274 060-4-1020-2065 TRAFF SIG HOUSING 01/26/18 01/26/18 1,000.00

CHECKW MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES DEPOSITORY ACCO     8332     165047 050-1-1200-2141 C. ROBERTS HI-VIZ 01/05/18 01/05/18 254.56

CHECKW MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES DEPOSITORY ACCO     8332     165275 050-1-1200-2140 MISC EQUIP E254 01/26/18 01/26/18 666.10

CHECKW MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES DEPOSITORY ACCO     8332     165275 050-1-1200-2142 E254 HOSE 01/26/18 01/26/18 6,000.00

CHECKW NAPA AUTO PARTS    11698     165065 G09-1-1200-2140 CIRCUIT 01/12/18 01/12/18 11.05

CHECKW NAPC     9956     165123 090-1-3300-3120 HIST PRESERVATION 01/19/18 01/19/18 100.00

CHECKW NATIONAL TRUST HISTORIC PRESER     1362     165124 090-1-3300-3120 MEMBERSHIP DUES 01/19/18 01/19/18 45.00
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CHECKW NEOPOST USA INC     7812     165093 025-1-4300-3410 POSTAGE & FLEXLIMI 01/12/18 01/12/18 4,001.00

CHECKW NEWS GAZETTE<THE    63900     165276 035-1-1300-3420 CLASSIFIED ADS DEC 01/26/18 01/26/18 965.80

CHECKW O'HERRON AND COMPANY<RAY    64600     165165 045-2-1200-2141 STARS AND SIGHTS 01/19/18 01/19/18 159.72

CHECKW OSTERBUR<BRAD    11926     165217 000-0-0000-0054 WWETT 2/22 INDY 01/26/18 01/26/18 13.00

CHECKW OWENS EXCAVATING AND TRUCKING    10738     165166 M09-1-0500-0115 2017 GREEN STREET 01/19/18 01/19/18 87,247.21

CHECKW PASSPORTPARKING, INC    15186     165277 N09-2-1300-3015 DECEMBER 2017 MOBI 01/26/18 01/26/18 1,611.20

CHECKW PEPSI-COLA CHAMPAIGN-URBANA ATTN: SANDY GOM     3721     165167 060-1-1200-2020 COFFEE 01/19/18 01/19/18 52.54

CHECKW PHOENIX CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD    15968     165066 J09-1-1300-3003 1118 W HILL ST 01/12/18 01/12/18 1,650.00

CHECKW PIATO CAFE, INC    11476     165218 060-1-1300-3020 SUBDIVISION CODE F 01/26/18 01/26/18 67.50

CHECKW PIATO CAFE, INC    11476     165218 090-1-3200-2020 SUBDIVISION CODE 01/26/18 01/26/18 67.50

CHECKW PRAIRIE MATERIAL SALES, INC    13800     165094 060-4-0620-2290 REDI MIX 01/12/18 01/12/18 3,168.73

CHECKW PROJECT TE     5232     165125 J18-2-1200-2020 MARKET T-SHIRTS 01/19/18 01/19/18 72.00

CHECKW QUALITY PLUMBING     3448     165219 K09-1-4300-4027 907 E PARK 01/26/18 01/26/18 375.00

CHECKW RAHN EQUIPMENT CO     5298     165168 060-4-0220-2292 CURB BUMPERS 01/19/18 01/19/18 784.20

CHECKW REPUBLIC SERVICES D/B/A URBANA TR     9053     165067 060-4-0630-3190 TIPPING FEES 01/12/18 01/12/18 2,852.00

CHECKW REPUBLIC SERVICES OF URBANA, INC.     9616     165068 G12-1-1300-3940 REFUSE CONTAINERS 01/12/18 01/12/18 897.77

CHECKW REYNOLDS TOWING SERVICE    73300     165169 G09-1-1300-3212 TOWING FLEET 01/19/18 01/19/18 400.00

CHECKW REYNOLDS TOWING SERVICE    73300     165169 045-2-1300-3460 DECEMBER 2017 TOW 01/19/18 01/19/18 85.00

CHECKW ROGARDS    74400     165095 050-1-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01/12/18 01/12/18 56.76

CHECKW ROGARDS    74400     165095 060-1-1200-2020 MISC OFFICE SUPPLY 01/12/18 01/12/18 110.79

CHECKW ROGARDS    74400     165170 000-0-0000-0060 COPY PAPER 01/19/18 01/19/18 218.94

CHECKW ROGARDS    74400     165170 000-0-0000-0060 PAPER 8 /2 X11 01/19/18 01/19/18 364.90

CHECKW ROGARDS    74400     165170 020-3-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01/19/18 01/19/18 65.72

CHECKW ROGARDS    74400     165170 020-5-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01/19/18 01/19/18 45.48

CHECKW ROGARDS    74400     165170 025-1-1200-2020 STPL,CLIP,CALENDAR 01/19/18 01/19/18 120.38

CHECKW ROGARDS    74400     165170 025-1-4200-2021 ROLL PAPER 01/19/18 01/19/18 96.89

CHECKW ROGARDS    74400     165170 045-4-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01/19/18 01/19/18 403.03

CHECKW ROGARDS    74400     165220 090-1-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01/26/18 01/26/18 51.54

CHECKW ROGARDS    74400     165220 090-1-3200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01/26/18 01/26/18 7.69

CHECKW ROGARDS    74400     165220 090-2-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01/26/18 01/26/18 21.20

CHECKW ROGARDS    74400     165278 020-1-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01/26/18 01/26/18 25.12

CHECKW ROGARDS    74400     165278 020-2-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01/26/18 01/26/18 64.88

CHECKW ROSECRANCE, INC.    15582     165221 J42-5-1300-3022 DECEMBER RENTALS 01/26/18 01/26/18 3,707.58

CHECKW ROSEMAN CORPORATION D/B/A CORKY'S S    21205     165171 G09-1-1300-3212 VEHICLE INSPECTION 01/19/18 01/19/18 27.00

CHECKW ROSS<JOLINDA     5685     165172 000-0-0001-0172 REFUND AFLAC 01/19/18 01/19/18 10.86



Vendor Payment Report
From Date: 01/01/2018  To Date: 01/31/2018

ACHTRN = ACH Transfer | CHECKW = Paper Check | INTRMC = Petty Cash

POSTING POSTING CHECK

SOURCE VENDOR NAME VEN # CHECK # ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION  DATE DATE AMOUNT

CHECKW RUSH TRUCK CENTER CHAMPAIGN INTERSTATE BILL    14336     165126 G09-1-1200-2140 INTERNATIONAL BRND 01/19/18 01/19/18 1,398.22

CHECKW S.J. BROADCASTING, LLC    14989     165222 J18-2-1200-2022 JULY/AUG PROMOS 01/26/18 01/26/18 200.00

CHECKW SCHILLER<DAVID    15987     165127 T15-1-1300-3002 BUS OPENING GRANT 01/19/18 01/19/18 1,000.00

CHECKW SCHNUCK MARKETS INC     4229     165048 060-4-1230-3031 HOLIDAY MEETING 01/05/18 01/05/18 51.74

CHECKW SCHNUCK MARKETS INC     4229     165173 020-1-1300-3021 FAREWELL GATHERING 01/19/18 01/19/18 113.41

CHECKW SHAW<ADAM     8503     165223 000-0-0000-0054 WWETT 2/22 INDY 01/26/18 01/26/18 13.00

CHECKW SHERWIN WILLIAMS    77600     165128 060-3-1200-2030 FACILITY PAINT 01/19/18 01/19/18 179.94

CHECKW SICALCO LTD     8275     165174 060-4-0220-2200 CALCIUM CHLORIDE 01/19/18 01/19/18 2,910.51

CHECKW SICALCO LTD     8275     165279 060-4-0220-2200 CALCIUM CHLORIDE 01/26/18 01/26/18 2,986.43

CHECKW SILVER MACHINE SHOP    77950     165175 050-1-1200-2140 HOSE BRACKETS 01/19/18 01/19/18 208.00

CHECKW SLAVIN MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS    15979     165176 020-1-1300-3401 CITY ADMIN SEARCH 01/19/18 01/19/18 4,564.50

CHECKW     5750     165224 R09-1-0505-0000 JANUARY 2018 01/26/18 01/26/18 1,520.20

CHECKW SMITH<GREG     5576     165225 000-0-0000-0054 G. SMITH 1/29-2/2 01/26/18 01/26/18 230.00

CHECKW SPHERION STAFFING LLC    10498     165049 025-1-1300-3402 ADMIN ASSISTANT 01/05/18 01/05/18 630.23

CHECKW SPHERION STAFFING LLC    10498     165049 025-1-4300-3402 ACCOUNTUNG CLERK 01/05/18 01/05/18 1,650.40

CHECKW SPHERION STAFFING LLC    10498     165096 025-1-1300-3402 ADMIN ASSISTANT 01/12/18 01/12/18 158.40

CHECKW SPHERION STAFFING LLC    10498     165096 025-1-4300-3402 ACCOUNTING CLERK 01/12/18 01/12/18 484.81

CHECKW SPHERION STAFFING LLC    10498     165177 025-1-1300-3402 ADMIN ASSISTANT 01/19/18 01/19/18 396.00

CHECKW SPHERION STAFFING LLC    10498     165177 025-1-4300-3402 ACCOUNTING CLERK 01/19/18 01/19/18 660.16

CHECKW SPHERION STAFFING LLC    10498     165280 025-1-1300-3402 ADMIN ASSISTANT 01/26/18 01/26/18 396.00

CHECKW SPHERION STAFFING LLC    10498     165280 025-1-4300-3402 ACCOUNTING CLERK 01/26/18 01/26/18 804.57

CHECKW SPORT REDI-MIX LLC     8823     165281 060-4-0620-2050 THIN PATCH 50LB 01/26/18 01/26/18 20.69

CHECKW SPRINGFIELD ELECTRIC     8554     165069 N09-2-1200-2271 BATTERIES 01/12/18 01/12/18 306.72

CHECKW SPRINGFIELD ELECTRIC     8554     165069 060-4-0120-2260 BATTERIES 01/12/18 01/12/18 549.73

CHECKW SPRINGFIELD ELECTRIC     8554     165069 060-4-0520-2040 HID BALLASTS 01/12/18 01/12/18 207.00

CHECKW STATEWIDE TIRE    15180     165129 G09-1-1200-2140 TIRES 01/19/18 01/19/18 1,779.28

CHECKW STOCKS INC    80700     165178 060-3-1200-2051 4 CHAIRS 01/19/18 01/19/18 1,183.48

CHECKW SUPPLYWORKS    15491     165070 G09-1-1200-2050 JANITORIAL SUPPLY 01/12/18 01/12/18 80.10

CHECKW SUPPLYWORKS    15491     165070 N09-2-3200-2050 GLOVES/BLEACH 01/12/18 01/12/18 81.64

CHECKW SUPPLYWORKS    15491     165070 060-3-2200-2030 JANITORIAL SUPPLY 01/12/18 01/12/18 151.27

CHECKW SUPPLYWORKS    15491     165070 060-4-0120-2070 HAND SANITIZER 01/12/18 01/12/18 75.44

CHECKW SWINFORD<JUSTIN    15109     165226 000-0-0000-0054 WWETT 2/22 INDY 01/26/18 01/26/18 13.00

CHECKW SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     165227 G09-1-1200-2050 POWER STRIP 01/26/18 01/26/18 14.99

CHECKW SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     165227 G11-1-1200-2050 GUN/HOSE/TIPS 01/26/18 01/26/18 58.74

CHECKW SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     165227 G11-1-1200-2050 JACK STANDS 01/26/18 01/26/18 59.98



Vendor Payment Report
From Date: 01/01/2018  To Date: 01/31/2018

ACHTRN = ACH Transfer | CHECKW = Paper Check | INTRMC = Petty Cash

POSTING POSTING CHECK

SOURCE VENDOR NAME VEN # CHECK # ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION  DATE DATE AMOUNT

CHECKW SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     165227 060-2-2200-2050 BOOSTER CABLE 01/26/18 01/26/18 49.99

CHECKW SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     165227 060-2-3200-2060 BLEACH 01/26/18 01/26/18 5.98

CHECKW SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     165227 060-4-0120-2052 RAIN CLOTHES 01/26/18 01/26/18 149.97

CHECKW SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     165227 060-4-0120-2080 ARMOR ALL/WIPES 01/26/18 01/26/18 45.76

CHECKW SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     165227 060-4-0120-2080 EPOXY/TIE DOWNS 01/26/18 01/26/18 54.75

CHECKW SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     165227 060-4-0120-2080 RATCHET 01/26/18 01/26/18 29.58

CHECKW SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     165227 060-4-0220-2200 WHEELED COOLER 01/26/18 01/26/18 49.99

CHECKW SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     165227 060-4-0520-2040 WIPES/BATTERIES 01/26/18 01/26/18 34.26

CHECKW SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     165227 060-4-0620-2050 PLUGS 01/26/18 01/26/18 7.36

CHECKW SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     165227 060-4-1020-2065 SIGNAL REPAIT PRTS 01/26/18 01/26/18 27.96

CHECKW TANG DYNASTY EXPRESS    15259     165282 N09-0-0010-0050 REFUND #1348 01/26/18 01/26/18 17.00

CHECKW TAYLOR<DARREN    15711     165228 000-0-0000-0054 WWETT 2/22 INDY 01/26/18 01/26/18 13.00

CHECKW TECHNOLOGY MGMT REVOLVING FUND     6526     165050 045-4-1300-3218 NOVEMBER 2017 01/05/18 01/05/18 894.90

CHECKW THE FIRE STORE WITMER PUBLIC S    11051     165229 050-1-1200-2140 MAGNET MICS 01/26/18 01/26/18 42.94

CHECKW THIRDSIDE, INC    15356     165130 J18-2-1300-3401 MONTHLY WEB HOSTIN 01/19/18 01/19/18 75.00

CHECKW THOMAS J WALSH CONSULTING LLC    10066     165179 020-1-1300-0180 JANUARY 2018 01/19/18 01/19/18 1,500.00

CHECKW THOMSON REUTERS - WEST PAYMENT GROUP    89000     165283 020-2-1300-3012 DECEMBER 2017 01/26/18 01/26/18 2,044.97

CHECKW TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE DATA SOLUTIONS,    13907     165180 045-2-3300-3903 DECEMBER 2017 01/19/18 01/19/18 111.80

CHECKW TRAVELERS C/O BANK AMERIC     4403     165181 R09-1-0505-0000 PAID LOSSES 12/31/ 01/19/18 01/19/18 7,499.00

CHECKW TRAVELERS C/O BANK AMERIC    13908     165097 R09-1-0505-0000 CLAIM#FAP9603 01/12/18 01/12/18 3,796.24

CHECKW TRI INDUSTRIES, NFP    15718     165051 020-5-1200-2023 INK CARTRIDGES 01/05/18 01/05/18 602.00

CHECKW TRI INDUSTRIES, NFP    15718     165098 020-5-1200-2023 INK CARTRIDGES 01/12/18 01/12/18 301.00

CHECKW TRI INDUSTRIES, NFP    15718     165182 020-5-1200-2023 INK CARTRIDGES 01/19/18 01/19/18 291.00

CHECKW TROPHY TIME INC    83800     165284 045-4-1200-2141 COMPOSITE BOARD 01/26/18 01/26/18 1,075.00

CHECKW TROXELL & COMPANY<R W    15643     165099 R09-1-0505-0010 WORK COMP AUDIT 16 01/12/18 01/12/18 20,532.00

CHECKW TROXELL & COMPANY<R W    15643     165183 R09-1-0505-0010 AUTO 2/1-4/30 01/19/18 01/19/18 9,341.00

CHECKW TROXELL & COMPANY<R W    15643     165183 R09-1-0505-0010 CYBER LIAB2/1-4/30 01/19/18 01/19/18 3,691.00

CHECKW TROXELL & COMPANY<R W    15643     165183 R09-1-0505-0010 LIABILITY 2/1-4/30 01/19/18 01/19/18 29,163.00

CHECKW TROXELL & COMPANY<R W    15643     165183 R09-1-0505-0010 PROPERTY 2/1-4/30 01/19/18 01/19/18 8,802.00

CHECKW TROXELL & COMPANY<R W    15643     165183 R09-1-0505-0010 UMBRELLA 2/1-4/30 01/19/18 01/19/18 5,926.00

CHECKW TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC    15591     165100 025-1-1300-3948 FIN IMP11/20-21 01/12/18 01/12/18 1,241.34

CHECKW TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC    15591     165100 025-1-1300-3948 PR IMP 12/5-7 01/12/18 01/12/18 5,380.45

CHECKW TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC    15591     165100 025-1-1300-3948 SSRS IMP11/27-29 01/12/18 01/12/18 1,895.60

CHECKW TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC    15591     165285 025-1-1300-3948 FINANCIALS IMPL 01/26/18 01/26/18 12,520.50

CHECKW TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC    15591     165285 025-1-1300-3948 PR IMP 1/3-5/18 01/26/18 01/26/18 5,431.52



Vendor Payment Report
From Date: 01/01/2018  To Date: 01/31/2018

ACHTRN = ACH Transfer | CHECKW = Paper Check | INTRMC = Petty Cash

POSTING POSTING CHECK

SOURCE VENDOR NAME VEN # CHECK # ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION  DATE DATE AMOUNT

CHECKW ULINE ATTN: ACCT RECE    10134     165026 050-1-1200-2148 1000 METAL SEALS 01/05/18 01/05/18 263.45

CHECKW UNIFIRST CORPORATION    12944     165230 G09-1-1300-3160 UNIFORM PROGRAM 01/26/18 01/26/18 115.40

CHECKW UNIFIRST CORPORATION    12944     165230 G11-1-1300-3160 UNIFORM PROGRAM 01/26/18 01/26/18 36.60

CHECKW UNIFIRST CORPORATION    12944     165230 060-3-2300-3160 UNIFORM PROGRAM 01/26/18 01/26/18 6.00

CHECKW UNIFIRST CORPORATION    12944     165230 060-4-0630-3160 UNIFORM PROGRAM 01/26/18 01/26/18 170.24

CHECKW UNITED FUEL COMPANY    85125     165101 G09-1-1200-2140 LUBE/GREASE 01/12/18 01/12/18 1,178.48

CHECKW UNITED FUEL COMPANY    85125     165101 G11-1-1200-2050 LUBE/GREASE 01/12/18 01/12/18 168.91

CHECKW UNITED FUEL COMPANY    85125     165101 G11-1-1200-2190 DIESEL FUEL 01/12/18 01/12/18 2,117.91

CHECKW UNITED PARCEL SERVICE    85175     165231 G09-1-1200-2140 SHIPPING CHARGES 01/26/18 01/26/18 23.80

CHECKW UNITED PARCEL SERVICE    85175     165231 G12-1-1200-2010 SHIPPING CHARGES 01/26/18 01/26/18 11.88

CHECKW UNITED PARCEL SERVICE    85175     165231 050-1-1200-2140 SHIPPING CHARGES 01/26/18 01/26/18 4.26

CHECKW UNITED PARCEL SERVICE    85175     165231 050-1-1300-3030 SHIPPING CHARGES 01/26/18 01/26/18 4.71

CHECKW UNITED PARCEL SERVICE    85175     165231 060-1-1300-3430 SHIPPING CHARGES 01/26/18 01/26/18 3.75

CHECKW UNITED PARCEL SERVICE    85175     165231 060-2-3200-2050 UNDELIVERABLE 01/26/18 01/26/18 10.90

CHECKW UNITED PARCEL SERVICE    85175     165231 060-4-1020-2050 SHIPPING CHARGES 01/26/18 01/26/18 3.80

CHECKW UNITED PARCEL SERVICE    85175     165231 060-6-1300-3468 SHIPPING CHARGES 01/26/18 01/26/18 3.78

CHECKW UNIVERSITY - CAPITAL PROGRAMS C/O PRAIRIELAND    10584     165232 060-4-0530-3301 TRAFFIC SIGNALS 01/26/18 01/26/18 140.65

CHECKW UPKEEP MAINTENANCE INC    86473     165102 060-3-1300-3725 DECEMBER 2017 01/12/18 01/12/18 6,660.00

CHECKW URBANA & CHAMPAIGN SANITARY DISTRI     1066     165233 060-6-1300-3468 LEACHATE DEC 2017 01/26/18 01/26/18 148.12

CHECKW URBANA & CHAMPAIGN SANITARY DISTRI     1066     165234 060-3-1300-3750 SEWER BILL 01/26/18 01/26/18 58.14

CHECKW URBANA FREE LIBRARY    86800     165103 095-1-1300-3069 FICA REIMB 12/3-12 01/12/18 01/12/18 5,874.96

CHECKW URBANA FREE LIBRARY    86800     165184 095-1-1300-3069 FICA 12/17-12/30/1 01/19/18 01/19/18 5,735.80

CHECKW URBANA NEIGHBORHOOD CONNECTIONS CEN    12473     165071 F09-1-1300-0304 CSSF PROG:1 0F 4 01/12/18 01/12/18 4,828.00

CHECKW VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     165131 N09-2-3100-1200 RHS PAYOUTSANDFORD 01/19/18 01/19/18 1,232.53

CHECKW VERIZON WIRELESS     6603     165132 045-2-1300-3130 12/05/17-01/04/18 01/19/18 01/19/18 390.00

CHECKW VERIZON WIRELESS     6603     165185 J18-2-1200-2020  12/2/17-1/1/18 01/19/18 01/19/18 36.01

CHECKW VERIZON WIRELESS     6603     165185 N09-2-1300-3120  12/2/17-1/1/18 01/19/18 01/19/18 1.78

CHECKW VERIZON WIRELESS     6603     165185 N09-2-1300-3125  12/2/17-1/1/18 01/19/18 01/19/18 144.04

CHECKW VERIZON WIRELESS     6603     165185 020-5-1300-3015  12/2/17-1/1/18 01/19/18 01/19/18 2.68

CHECKW VERIZON WIRELESS     6603     165185 050-1-1300-3130  12/2/17-1/1/18 01/19/18 01/19/18 471.33

CHECKW VERIZON WIRELESS     6603     165185 060-1-1300-3401  12/2/17-1/1/18 01/19/18 01/19/18 36.01

CHECKW VERIZON WIRELESS     6603     165185 060-2-2300-3503 12/2/17-1/1/18 01/19/18 01/19/18 144.04

CHECKW VERIZON WIRELESS     6603     165185 060-2-3300-3215  12/2/17-1/1/18 01/19/18 01/19/18 92.02

CHECKW VERIZON WIRELESS     6603     165185 060-3-1300-3120  12/2/17-1/1/18 01/19/18 01/19/18 56.01

CHECKW VERIZON WIRELESS     6603     165185 060-4-0230-3125  12/2/17-1/1/18 01/19/18 01/19/18 113.80



Vendor Payment Report
From Date: 01/01/2018  To Date: 01/31/2018

ACHTRN = ACH Transfer | CHECKW = Paper Check | INTRMC = Petty Cash

POSTING POSTING CHECK

SOURCE VENDOR NAME VEN # CHECK # ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION  DATE DATE AMOUNT

CHECKW VERIZON WIRELESS     6603     165185 060-4-0530-3015  12/2/17-1/1/18 01/19/18 01/19/18 112.02

CHECKW VERIZON WIRELESS     6603     165185 060-5-1300-3015  12/2/17-1/1/18 01/19/18 01/19/18 486.24

CHECKW VERIZON WIRELESS     6603     165185 090-1-1300-3015  12/2/17-1/1/18 01/19/18 01/19/18 56.01

CHECKW VERIZON WIRELESS     6603     165185 090-1-2300-3215  12/2/17-1/1/18 01/19/18 01/19/18 1.78

CHECKW VERIZON WIRELESS     6603     165185 090-2-1300-3215  12/2/17-1/1/18 01/19/18 01/19/18 303.71

CHECKW VERIZON WIRELESS     6603     165185 090-2-2300-3215  12/2/17-1/1/18 01/19/18 01/19/18 2.07

CHECKW VERIZON WIRELESS     6603     165185 090-2-3300-3215  12/2/17-1/1/18 01/19/18 01/19/18 2.55

CHECKW VISU-SEWER CLEAN & SEAL INC     3908     165290 A10-1-0400-0100 2017 SEWER LINING 01/26/18 01/26/18 42,329.70

CHECKW VISU-SEWER CLEAN & SEAL INC     3908     165290 M09-1-0500-0115 2017 SEWER LINING 01/26/18 01/26/18 132,992.70

CHECKW VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS     9617     165186 G11-1-1200-2160 AGGREGATE 01/19/18 01/19/18 100.91

CHECKW VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS     9617     165186 060-4-0620-2210 AGGREGATE 01/19/18 01/19/18 538.24

CHECKW WAL-MART BUSINESS    10117     165072 060-1-1200-2020 COMPRESSED AIR 01/12/18 01/12/18 15.26

CHECKW WAL-MART BUSINESS    10117     165072 060-4-0520-2040 TRACFONE AIRTIME 01/12/18 01/12/18 19.88

CHECKW WAL-MART BUSINESS    10117     165235 090-1-1200-2020 OFFICE/COFFEE SUPP 01/26/18 01/26/18 18.20

CHECKW WAL-MART BUSINESS    10117     165235 090-1-3200-2020 OFFICE/COFFEE SUPP 01/26/18 01/26/18 18.20

CHECKW WAL-MART BUSINESS    10117     165235 090-2-1200-2020 OFFICE/COFFEE SUPP 01/26/18 01/26/18 18.20

CHECKW WATTS COPY SYSTEMS INC     6060     165133 090-1-1300-3942 SHARP/MX3115N 01/19/18 01/19/18 276.13

CHECKW WELDON TERMITE & PEST CONTROL    10663     165187 045-4-5300-3620 DECEMBER 2017 01/19/18 01/19/18 210.00

CHECKW WELDON TERMITE & PEST CONTROL    10663     165187 060-3-1300-3212 PEST CONTROL UPW 01/19/18 01/19/18 185.00

CHECKW WESTHOFF<FRED     5787     165236 050-1-1200-2140 EJECTOR BRACKETS 01/26/18 01/26/18 120.00

CHECKW WEX BANK     8016     165073 G09-1-1200-2190 DECEMBER 2017 FUEL 01/12/18 01/12/18 16,648.97

CHECKW WILSON<JUSTIN    16015     165286 N09-0-0020-0006 CANCELLED SPACE#70 01/26/18 01/26/18 92.06

CHECKW WORDEN MARTIN INC    90360     165134 G09-1-1200-2140 AUTO PARTS/SERVICE 01/19/18 01/19/18 778.13

CHECKW WWETT SHOW REGISTRATION C/O COMPUSYSTEM    16012     165237 M09-1-0500-0118 WWETT 2/22 INDY 01/26/18 01/26/18 90.00

CHECKW WWETT SHOW REGISTRATION C/O COMPUSYSTEM    16012     165237 060-4-0730-3020 WWETT 2/22 INDY 01/26/18 01/26/18 225.00

CHECKW XEROX CORPORATION    14835     165135 060-1-1300-3942 COPIERS 01/19/18 01/19/18 157.05

Subtotal: CHECKW 1,562,077.72
TOTAL 2,461,740.76



02/13/2018 11 : 22 
5152klfrancisco 

'

City of Urbana 
A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL 

CASH ACCOUNT: 001 10101 PETTY CASH 
CHECK NO CHK DATE TYPE VENDOR NAME INVOICE 

13051 01/31/2018 MANL 

13052 01/31/2018 MANL 

13054 01 / 31 / 2018 MANL 

13055 01 / 31/2018 MANL 

13056 01 / 31 / 2018 MANL 

13057 01 / 31 / 2018 MANL 

13058 01/31/2018 MANL 

13059 01/31/2018 MANL 

9980 PETTY CASH VENDOR 

9980 PETTY CASH VENDOR 

9980 PETTY CASH VENDOR 

13051 
69.75 37060154 52722 

13052 
22.00 10050521 52199 

13054 
42 . 00 10050521 52199 

326 SECRETARY OF STATE VEHICLE SERVIC 13055 
100.00 10015151 52102 

1345 CHAMPAIGN COUNTY 

9980 PETTY CASH VENDOR 

9980 PETTY CASH VENDOR 

517 NEOPOST USA INC 

13056 
48.00 10050521 52199 

13057 
75.00 37060154 52722 

15.00 100 
13058 

43201 

55478301 
274.72 10015152 52902 

Ip 1 
apcshdsb 

INV DATE PO CK RUN I D# NET 

01/03/2018 01312018 69.75 
LIABILITY CLAIMS 

CHECK 13051 TOTAL: 69.75 

01/31/2018 01312018 22.00 
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

CHECK 13052 TOTAL: 22.00 

01 / 31/2018 01312018 42.00 
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

CHECK 13054 TOTAL: 42 .00 

01 / 31/2018 01312018 100.00 
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 

CHECK 13 055 TOTAL: 100.00 

01 / 31/2018 01312018 48.00 
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

CHECK 13056 TOTAL: 48 . 00 

01 /3 1/2 018 01 31 2 018 75 . 00 
LIABILITY CLAIMS 

CHECK 13057 TOTAL: 75.00 

01/31/2018 01312018 15 . 00 
PARKING TICKETS 

CHECK 1 3 058 TOTAL: 15.00 

01/31/2018 01312018 274. 72 
POSTAGE & PRINTING 

CHECK 13059 TOTAL: 274.72 



02/13 /2018 11: 22 
5152klfrancisco !

City of Urbana 
A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL 

NUMBER OF CHECKS 

TOTAL MANUAL CHECKS 

8 

COUNT 

8 

Ip 2 
apcshdsb 

** * CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL *** 646 . 47 

AMOUNT 

646.47 

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 646.47 



      CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS 
      FINANCE DEPARTMENT 
 
 
 

 
 
M E M O R A N D U M 

 
TO:  Mayor Marlin and City Council Members 
 
FROM: Kris Francisco, Financial Services Manager 
 
DATE: March 26, 2018 
 
SUBJECT: Monthly Expenditure Report  
 
 
The following is a list of expenditures for the period:    February 2018 
 
 

Vendor Payments: $ 1,163,420.12 
 

 

 

    

Payroll:    

    

February 8, 2018 $ 795,988.18 Regular Payroll  

February 22, 2018 $ 715,703.31 Regular Payroll 
 

    

    

    

Investments:  none  

    

    

    

    

    

The attached check register details all vendor payments issued during this period. 

 

 



VENDOR PAYMENT REPORT

FEBRUARY 2018
VENDOR NAME CHECK #  CHECK 

AMOUNT 
A & R MECHANICAL 23  $                798.75 

ABC SANITARY HAULING 24  $            16,169.00 

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 134  $                  69.89 

1  $             1,247.74 

191  $             1,337.44 

AIRGAS INC 135  $                  72.00 

ALADDIN ELECTRIC 138  $             1,087.46 

25  $                803.20 

192  $             1,410.76 

ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC 26  $                  62.55 

27  $           13,288.94 

136  $                452.99 

137  $           20,165.94 

193  $           10,383.80 

AMERICAN PEST CONTROL 105  $                  72.00 

AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION 28  $                635.00 

ARMSTRONG LUMBER COMPANY 29  $                  89.69 

ASSOCIATED BAG COMPANY 139  $                452.20 

ASTRO TIRE REMOVAL INC 30  $                277.70 

AWARDS LIMITED 106  $                  12.65 

BARBECK COMMUNICATIONS GROUP 31  $                  49.00 

BATTERY SOLUTIONS LLC 32  $                868.31 

194  $                  39.00 

195  $                  65.00 

BENEFIT PLANNING CONSULTANTS INC 196  $                193.64 

BIRKEYS 33  $                410.30 

BRANDON BOYS 107  $                   6.87 

BRIAN NIGHTLINGER 13  $                  13.00 

BROWN WOODS & ASSOCIATES INC 34  $             5,507.25 

BROWNFIELD SPORTS 140  $                216.00 

2/9/2018 SPRINGFIELD, IL 1/17/18 CIFC  
2/9/2018 DECEMBER 2017 LANDSCAPE 

MANAGE
2/16/2018 HEATPRESS NAMES FOR PTI       

2/23/2018 MONTHLY BENEFITS FEB 2018     

2/9/2018 CUTTING EDGE/CARRIAGE BOLT  
2/14/2018 REIMB-ICMA ELDP TRAINING 

2/9/2018 PHANTOM ANTENNA              

2/9/2018 BATTERY RECYCLING             
BEN HOLZHAUSEN 2/23/2018 AGGREGATE TECH COURSE - 

2/23/2018 HMA LEVEL 1 TECH COURSE - 

2/16/2018 EVIDENCE BAGS AND TAGS        
2/9/2018 TIRE REMOVAL RECYCLING        
2/14/2018 NAME PLATE SIGNS              

2/14/2018 MICE AND RODENT CONTROL 
2/9/2018 MEMBERSHIP/GPBM PROG/IL 

CHAPTE
2/9/2018 MISC LUMBER                   

2/9/2018 UPPER CONTROL OVERRIDE KIT   
AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY 2/9/2018 POWER BILL                    

2/16/2018 JANUARY 2018                  
2/16/2018 POWER BILL                    
2/23/2018 UTILITY BILL FOR DEC 2017     

2/16/2018 CALIBRATION GAS               
2/16/2018 SERVICE CALL--PARKING GARAGE 

ALLIED WASTE TRANSPORTATION  INC 2/9/2018 WASTE COLLECTION SVC FOR 
2/23/2018 MSW                           

2/9/2018 JANUARY CURBSIDE RECYCLING   
2/16/2018 ELECTRONIC WIRING 

/AFLAC PREMIUM HOLDING 2/9/2018 WITHHOLDING ZC126/03841 
2/23/2018 ZC126/03841                   

CHECK DATE CHECK COMMENT

2/9/2018 FLUE EXTENSION KIT INSTALL    
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VENDOR PAYMENT REPORT

FEBRUARY 2018
VENDOR NAME CHECK #  CHECK 

AMOUNT 
CHECK DATE CHECK COMMENT

CALL ONE 108  $              1,149.01 

CAMPION BARROW & ASSOCIATES 35  $             2,109.80 

141  $             1,417.90 

197  $                216.40 

198  $                110.00 

CARTERSON SAFETY CORP INC 36  $             1,419.55 

CAVALRY SPV I LLC 2  $             1,929.09 

37  $                  76.69 

142  $                157.04 

199  $                307.64 

3  $              1,818.18 

38  $             1,084.95 

143  $             2,182.66 

200  $             4,000.05 

CENTRAL ILLINOIS TRUCKS INC 39  $                838.01 

CENTRAL ILLINOIS WINDOWTINTING 201  $                  99.95 

144  $                150.00 

145  $                200.00 

202  $             1,281.22 

1176  $                  51.00 

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY SOIL & WATER 
CONSERVATION DIST

203  $             1,000.00 

CHAMPAIGN-DANVILLE OVERHEAD 
DOORS INC

40  $                587.12 

CHEMICAL MAINTENANCE INC 204  $             2,040.00 

41  $                450.00 

109  $                900.00 

4  $                  77.47 

110  $                107.16 

CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 146  $                  95.00 

COE EQUIPMENT INC 147  $             1,504.21 

COMCAST CABLE 111  $                  85.79 

2/16/2018 2ND QTR VFH LICENSE FEES      
2/16/2018 LEFT ARROW                    
2/14/2018 02/08-03/07/2018              

CINTAS CORPORATION 2/9/2018 SWEATSHIRT/PULLOVER PEO #231 
2/14/2018 FIRST AID SUPPLY              

CHRIS & COMPANY INC 2/9/2018 NUISANCE ITEMS HAULING AND 
2/14/2018 NUISANCE ABATEMENT SERVICES 

2/23/2018 FUNDING OF USGS GAGING 
STATION

2/9/2018 REPLACE BROKEN SPRINGS        

2/23/2018 SNOW N ICE MELT               

2/9/2018 LUBE                          
2/23/2018 WINDOW TINT/CARAVAN         

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY 2/16/2018 REFUND FOR OVERPAYMENT OF 
2/16/2018 ICN INTERNET SERVICE          
2/23/2018 JANUARY 2018 BOOK-IN FEES     
2/26/2018 ORD 2018-02-009 SITE LIGHTING 

CDW GOVERNMENT INC 2/9/2018 EPSON SCANNERS (6)            
2/9/2018 TRIPP 20FT DVI                
2/16/2018 COMPUTER PARTS                
2/23/2018 COMPUTER SUPPILES             

2/9/2018 2.5" BALL VALVE               
2/9/2018 FILE# 337374                  

CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES 2/9/2018 KONICA MINOLTA/BIZHUB 4750    
2/16/2018 HAVIS HEAVY DUTY SLIDE RAIL 
2/23/2018 CONTRACT 02/02/2018 TO 03/01/2

2/14/2018 PHONE SERVICES FEB 15- MAR 14,
2/9/2018 FIRE SERVICE TESTING          

CARLE FOUNDATION HOSPITAL 2/16/2018 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS AND DRUG 
2/23/2018 EMS GLOVES                    
2/23/2018 JANUARY 2018 BILLING          
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VENDOR PAYMENT REPORT

FEBRUARY 2018
VENDOR NAME CHECK #  CHECK 

AMOUNT 
CHECK DATE CHECK COMMENT

CONDUENT INCORPORATED 148  $             2,830.00 

5  $                212.66 

42  $             1,630.38 

112  $                       -   

COX COMMUNICATIONS INC 149  $                  50.00 

COX ELECTRIC MOTOR 43  $                141.00 

CU BUMPER TO BUMPER 114  $                997.21 

D & S SEWER SERVICE 44  $                  75.00 

DANVILLE PAPER & SUPPLY INC 150  $                656.36 

45  $                  26.00 

205  $                  73.25 

DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS - RISK 6  $           10,834.42 
